## Central Washington County Water Supply Corporation Exhibit A – Rate and Fee Schedule April 2025

Current		New	
FEE SCHEDULE:		FEE SCHEDULE:	
Equity Buy-In Fee (based on June 2019 financials)		Equity Buy-In Fee (based on June 2024 financials)	
5/8" meter	\$ 675.00	5/8" meter	\$ 675.00
3/4" meter	1,013.00	3/4" meter	1,013.00
1" meter	1,690.00	1" meter	1,690.00
1 ½" meter	3,380.00	1 ½" meter	3,380.00
2" meter	5,400.00	2" meter	5,400.00
Membership (Non-refundable)	200.00	Membership (Non-refundable)	200.00
Service and meter installation (tap fee)	1,150.00	Service and meter installation (tap fee)	1,600.00
(or actual cost, whichever is greater)		(or actual cost, whichever is greater)	
Re-Service Fee	75.00	Re-Service Fee	75.00
(or actual cost, whichever is greater)		(or actual cost, whichever is greater)	
Meter reconnect (unlock)	85.00	Meter reconnect (unlock)	85.00
Membership transfer fee	100.00	Membership transfer fee	100.00
Renter's deposit for water service billing	150.00	Renter's deposit for water service billing	150.00
Renter's transfer fee	100.00	Renter's transfer fee	100.00
Returned check service charge	35.00	Returned check service charge	35.00
Meter inspection or electronic meter data log		Meter inspection or electronic meter data log	
First request	No charge	First request	No charge
Subsequent requests if meter accurate	50.00	Subsequent requests if meter accurate	50.00
Subsequent requests if meter inaccurate	No charge	Subsequent requests if meter inaccurate	No charge
Equipment Damage \$50.00 service	call plus parts	Equipment Damage \$50.00 service	call plus parts
BULK WATER SALES RATE: Set up fee \$250		BULK WATER SALES RATE: Set up fee \$250	
\$18.00 per 1,000 gallons		\$18.00 per 1,000 gallons	

## **MINIMUM METER FEES:**

	Current
5/8 Inch Meter	\$47.50/month
3/4 Inch Meter	\$71.25/month
1 Inch Meter	\$118.75/month
1 ½ Inch Meter	\$237.50/month
2 Inch Meter	\$380.00/month

	New
5/8 Inch Meter	\$47.50/month
3/4 Inch Meter	\$71.25/month
1 Inch Meter	\$118.75/month
1 ½ Inch Meter	\$237.50/month
2 Inch Meter	\$380.00/month

## **WATER USAGE RATES:**

Current		
1 – 2,000 gal	\$4.75 per 1,000 gal	
2,001 - 6,000 gal	5.25 per 1,000 gal	
6,001 - 10,000 gal	6.25 per 1,000 gal	
10,001 - 20,000 gal	7.75 per 1,000 gal	
20,001 - 30,000 gal	9.25 per 1,000 gal	
30,001 - 40,000 gal	10.25 per 1,000 gal	
40,001 - 50,000 gal	11.25 per 1,000 gal	
50,001 - 75,000 gal	12.25 per 1,000 gal	
75,001 - 100,000 gal	13.25 per 1,000 gal	
over 100,000 gal	14.25 per 1,000 gal	

	New
1 - 2,000 gal	\$4.95 per 1,000 gal
2,001 - 6,000 gal	5.95 per 1,000 gal
6,001 - 10,000 gal	6.95 per 1,000 gal
10,001 - 20,000 gal	8.95 per 1,000 gal
20,001 - 30,000 gal	10.95 per 1,000 gal
30,001 - 40,000 gal	11.95 per 1,000 gal
40,001 - 50,000 gal	12.95 per 1,000 gal
50,001 - 75,000 gal	13.95 per 1,000 gal
75,001 - 100,000 gal	14.95 per 1,000 gal
over 100,000 gal	15.95 per 1,000 gal

In addition to other charges for water service, the Corporation shall, as required by Section 5.235, Water Code of the State of Texas, collect from each of its retail customers, a regulatory assessment (tax) equal to one-half of one percent (.005) of the charge for retail water service.